As Dir P.0	ail Stop: signment Recordation Services rector of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office O. Box 1450 exandria, VA 22313-1450	RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET PATENTS ONLY Patent and Trademark Office					
			Att	torney Docket No. 131273			
Ple	ease record the attached document.						
То	tal number of pages including cover sl	heet, attachments, and docum	nent: <u>2</u>				
1.	A. Name of conveying parties:		2. A. Name and	d address of receiving party:			
	[1] Masaaki TOGASH [2] Kentaro USHIODA		1-13	K CORPORATION 3-1, NIHONBASHI, CHUO-KU KYO 103-8272			
	B. Additional name(s) of conveyi	ng party(ies) attached? ☐ Yes ⊠ No		ATO 103-8272 PAN			
3.	A. Nature of conveyance:		B. Additions	al name(s) & address(es) attached? □Yes ⊠ No			
	X Assignment □] Merger					
	Security Agreement	Change of Name					
	Other						
	B. Execution Date: [1] & [2] Fo	ebr <u>uary 5, 2007</u>					
4.	A. Patent Application No.(s) 11/	703,171	B. Patent No	D.(S)			
		Additional numbers attac	hed? 🔲 Yes 🖾 No				
		MIC CAPACITOR MC	OUNTING STRUCT	TURE AND CERAMIC			
5.	Name and address of party to whom concerning document should be mail		6. Total number o	f applications and patents involved: 1			
	Name: James A. Oliff		7. Please charge Deposit Account No. 15-0461 the total fee (37 CFR 3.41) in the amount of \$40.00.				
	Address: OLIFF & BERRIDGE, P P.O. Box 19928 Alexandria, VA 22; Phone Number: 703-836 Fax Number: 703-836	320 5-6400		payment or charge any underpayment to number 15-0461.			
_							
).	Statement and signature To the best of my knowledge and bell original document:	ief, the foregoing informatio	on is true and correct a	nd any attached copy is a true copy of the			
	James A Oliff Registration No. 27,0 David R. Kemeny Registration No. 5	75	Date: <u>N</u>	March 20, 2007			

PATENT REEL: 019056 FRAME: 0331

RECORDED: 03/20/2007

For Non-U.S. Clients

ASSIGNMENT

Whereas, I/we,				
<u>Name</u>	Addres	88		
	(c/o) TDK Corporation,	-		
1) Masaaki TOGASHI	1-13-1, Nihonbashi, Chuo-ku, Tokyo 103-8272 J.	apan		
6 1 1 5 	(c/o) TDK Corporation,			
2) Kentaro USHIODA	1-13-1, Nihonbashi, Chuo-ku, <u>To</u> kyo 103-8272 Ja	apan		
hereinafter called assignor(s), ha Ceramic Capacitor Mounting S	Structure and Ceramic Capacit	tor		
and executed an application for li otherwise indicated below:	etters Patent of the United Stat	les of Americ	a therefor on even date	herewith unless
filed on _F	ebru <u>ary</u> 7, <u>200</u> 7	Serial No	11/703171	; and
TDK Corporation 1-13-1, Nihonba Chuo-ku, Tokyo	ashi, o 103-8272 Japan			
(assignee), desires to acquire the patents to be obtained therefor;	e entire right, title and interest in known that, for good and valuab assignor(s), have sold, assigned signee, its lawful successors an , and all divisions, and continuand all reissues thereof; and I/WE nited States to issue all Letters	le considera I, transferred Id assigns, M tions thereof	tion from assignee, the , and set over, and do h IY/OUR entire right, title , and all Letters Patent	receipt of which is nereby sell, assign, n, and interest in and to of the United States
AND, I/WE HEREBY furthe assignee, its successors and assi proceeding, sign all lawful papers desirable to perfect the title to this continuation, and reissue applicat successors and assigns, to obtain understood that any expense incice	invention in said assignee, its sions, make all rightful paths and	respecting to cute and del successors a l generally de action for this	nis invention and testify iver all papers that may ind assigns, execute all p everything possible to	in any legal be necessary or divisional,

understood that any expense incident to the execution of such papers shall be borne by the assignee, its successors and DATE SIGNED 1): Name: Kentaro Ushioda Kentaro Ushioda 2): Name:

(Legalization not required for recording but is prima facie evidence of execution under 35 U.S.C. § 261)

Page 1 of 1 PATENT